RF250系列
R1   R2                 R3
A B C D E 型号
PART NO Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
图表
Fig
RF250-050 - 5.5 - 8.0 - 4.6 5.0 - 5.1  - R1
RF250-080 - 5.8 - 9.9 - 4.6 5.0 - 5.1 - R1
RF250-110 - 5.3 - 9.4 - 3.8 4.7 - 5.0 - R2
RF250-120 - 6.5 - 11.0 - 4.6 5.0 - 5.1 - R2
RF250-145 - 6.5 - 11.0 - 4.6 5.0 - 5.1 - R2
RF250-180 - 10.4 - 12.6 - 3.8 5.0 - 5.1 - R2
RF250-200 - 10.0 - 12.5 - 3.8 5.0 - 5.1 - R2
RF250-400 - 10.2 - 13.0 - 3.8 5.0 - 5.1 - R1
RF250-600 - 11.6 - 14.0 - 3.8 5.0 - 5.1 - R1
RF250-800 - 14.0 - 18.5 - 3.8 5.0 - 5.1 - R1
RF250-1000 - 20.1 - 22.6 - 3.0 5.0 - 10.2 - R1
RF250-2000 - 22.5 - 29.0 - 3.0 5.0 - 10.2 - R1
RF250-120C 5.5 - 5.5      2.0 2.3 R3
元件尺寸 Product Dimensions (mm)
电气特性 Electrical Characteristics Determined at 25 ℃
IH IT Vmax I max PD TYP MaximumTimeto Trip Resistance(Ω) PART
NO (A) (A) (Vdc) (A) (W) Current(A Time(Sec) Rmin Rmax R1max
RF250-050 0.05 0.10 250 3.0 1.0 0.25 3.00 28.0 33.0 43.
RF250-080 0.08 0.16 250 3.0 1.0 0.35 3.00 15.0 22.0 33.
RF250-110 0.11 0.22 250 3.0 1.0 1.0 0.75 5.0 9.0 16.
RF250-120 0.12 0.24 250 3.0 1.0 1.00 1.50 6.0 12.0 16.
RF250-145 0.145 0.29 250 3.0 1.0 1.00 2.50 5.0 10.0 20.
RF250-180 0.18 0.50 250 10.0 1.0 1.00 15.0 3.0 7.0 10.
RF250-200 0.2 0.58 250 10.0 1.0 1.00 20.0 3.0 6.0 9.0
RF250-400 0.4 1.10 250 10.0 1.0 2.00 30.0 1.0 3.0 5.0
RF250-600 0.6 1.20 250 10.0 1.0 3.00 31.0 0.6 2.0 3.5
RF250-800 0.8 1.60 250 10.0 1.0 4.00 35.0 0.4 1.0 2.0
RF250-1000 1.0 2.0 250 10.0 1.0 5.0 40.0 0.50 0.75 1.5
RF250-2000 2.0 4.0 250 10.0 1.0 5.0 45.0 0.10 0.40 0.080
RF250-120C 0.12 0.24 250 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.2 8.0 13.0 18.0
Thermal Derating Chart-IH(A)
Part NO Maximum ambient operating temperatures (℃)
 -40 -20 0 20 25 40 50 60 70 80 85
RF250-050
RF250-080 0.124 0.110 0.095 0.080  0.066 0.059 0.051 0.044  0.033
RF250-110 0.171 0.151 0.131 0.110  0.091 0.081 0.071 0.061  0.046
RF250-120 0.186 0.165 0.143 0.120  0.099 0.088 0.077 0.066  0.050
RF250-145 0.225 0.199 0.172 0.145  0.119 0.106 0.093 0.080  0.060
RF250-180 0.279 0.247 0.213 0.180  0.147 0.131 0.115 0.99  0.74
RF250-200
RF250-400
RF250-600
RF250-800
RF250-1000
RF250-2000
RF250-120C